AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/15/2025 9:00 AM | Upton Town Hall

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:20

9:25

9:30

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:15

10:20

10:25

10:40

10:55

Item Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Public Comment

Minutes of April 1, 2025

Executive Session Minutes of April 1, 2025

Treasurer’s Report

Board’s Signature on Resolution 2025-7 — Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget
Bid Opening — CMAQ — CM25410

Board’s Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form
Resignation Letter Planning Board

Chairman’s Signature on Audit Representation Letter

Chairman’s Signature on Amendment One to the Grant Agreement Between Wyoming
Department of Health, Public Health Division and Weston County

Board’s Signature on Proclamation Declaring May 2025 National Preservation Month
Extension Office — Assistant Director of Extension Administration

OLD BUSINESS
Title 25 Contract with Natrona County

MOU w/ WC Combined Communications Joint Powers Board/City of Newcastle/Weston
County

Discussion/Approval of Bid Checklist
NEW BUSINESS




Time Item Speaker

11:00 Executive Session — 16-4-405 (a)(ii)
11:15 Public Comment
11:20 Commissioner Comment

Adjournment Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.

Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Page 2



