## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/15/2025 9:00 AM | Upton Town Hall

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	lann.	Charles
Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Public Comment	
9:10	Minutes of April 1, 2025	
9:15	Executive Session Minutes of April 1, 2025	
9:20	Treasurer's Report	
9:25	Board's Signature on Resolution 2025-7 – Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget	
9:30	Bid Opening – CMAQ – CM25410	
10:00	Board's Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form	
10:05	Resignation Letter Planning Board	
10:10	Chairman's Signature on Audit Representation Letter	
10:15	Chairman's Signature on Amendment One to the Grant Agreement Between Wyoming Department of Health, Public Health Division and Weston County	
10:20	Board's Signature on Proclamation Declaring May 2025 National Preservation Month	
10:25	Extension Office – Assistant Director of Extension Administration	
10:40	OLD BUSINESS	
	Title 25 Contract with Natrona County	
	MOU w/ WC Combined Communications Joint Powers Board/City of Newcastle/Weston County	
	Discussion/Approval of Bid Checklist	
10:55	NEW BUSINESS	

Time	Item	Speaker
11:00	Executive Session – 16-4-405 (a)(ii)	
11:15	Public Comment	
11:20	Commissioner Comment	
	Adjournment	Chairman
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.	
	Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.	